Parks and Recreation Monthly Report

October 2025
Weekly Attendance:
Sat. September 27" — Fri. October 3 929
Sat. October 4™ - Fri. October 10™ 908
Sat. October 11™- Fri. October 17™ 879
Sat. October 18" - Fri. October 24™ 869
Sat. October 25" — Fri. October 31 915

Monthly staff meeting with maintenance and front desk staff.

| attended weekly department head team meetings.

The city received the Project Diabetes Grant.

Attended the 2025 Tennessee Recreation & Parks Association meeting.

We held our kickoff meeting with McGill on Wednesday, October 15th, for our master plan.
We have started repainting the swing set at Nelson Merry playground.

Rubber mulch has been added to the playground along with two new spring toys at NM
Park.

We hosted our 5th movie night downtown, attended by 130 patrons.

We have ordered the new playground from Game Time for Roy Harmon Park.



